AGENDA LOGAN CITY COUNCIL April 27, 2021

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer AGENDA

Roll Call

Minutes

People appearing before Council

Reports from: Mayor, Safety-Service Director, City Auditor, City Treasurer, Director of

Law and Committees (Finance, Public Utilities, Recreation, Water & Sewer, Streets & Alleys, Public Safety, Planning & Annexation, Cemetery

& Parks)

Reading of Communications

Legislation:

EMERGENCY

Resolution No. 15, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR THE DIRECTOR OF SERVICES TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO COMPLETE A PROJECT IDENTIFIED AS PID NO. 91736, COUNTY/ROUTE/SECTION HOC US 33 4.210, MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS MAINTENANCE RESURFACING PROJECT IN THE CITY OF LOGAN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THIRD READING

Ordinance No. 19, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$5,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND.

Ordinance No. 20, 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND REPLACING THE CURRENT PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE OF THE CITY OF LOGAN.

SECOND READING

Ordinance No. 21, 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 85, 2020 OF THE CITY OF LOGAN ADDING AN ADDENDUM TO THE ORDINANCE TO MODIFY THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR CAPACITY, USAGE, INSPECTION FOR WATER AND SEWER CUSTOMERS.

Ordinance No. 22, 2021

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE, REGULATING AND GOVERNING THE CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL PROPERTY, BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES; BY PROVIDING STANDARDS FOR SUPPLIED UTILITIES AND FACILITIES AND OTHER PHYSICAL THINGS AND CONDITIONS ESSENTIAL TO ENSURE THAT STRUCTURES ARE SAFE, SANITARY AND FIT FOR OCCUPATION AND USE; AND THE CONDEMNATION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES UNFIT FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY AND USE, AND THE DEMOLITION OF SUCH EXISTING STRUCTURES IN THE CITY OF LOGAN, OHIO; PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF PERMITS AND COLLECTION OF FEES THEREFOR; REPEALING CHAPTER 153 OF THE CITY OF LOGAN CODE OF ORDINANCES AND ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF LAW IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

Ordinance No. 23, 2021

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW LINE ITEM WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND AND APPROPRIATING FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE GENERAL FUND THE SUM OF \$19,000.00 TO THE NEWLY CREATED LINE ITEM.

Ordinance No. 24, 2021

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW LINE ITEM WITHIN THE WATER FUND AND APPROPRIATING FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND THE SUM OF \$30,000.00 TO THE NEWLY CREATED LINE ITEM.

Ordinance No. 25, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$75,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Ordinance No. 26, 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 6, 2018 AND ORDINANCE NO. 12, 1981 OF THE CITY OF LOGAN TO ALLOW FOR COMPENSATION OF THE RESERVE POLICE FORCE OF THE LOGAN POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Ordinance No. 27, 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX 1: OFFICIAL SCHEDULE OF PERMITTED USES AND DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED TO CHAPTER 157 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LOGAN TO INCLUDE BREWERY/RETAIL WINERY UNDER ZONING DISTRICT B-2.

Resolution No. 14, 2021

A RESOLUTION CREATING THREE (3) PART-TIME SUMMER POSITIONS TO WORK WITH THE STREET DEPARTMENT, AND ESTABLISHING THE PAY RATE FOR SAID POSITIONS.

FIRST READING

Ordinance No. 28, 2021

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW LINE ITEM WITHIN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT STREET PAVING FUND AND APPROPRIATING FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT STREET PAVING FUND THE SUM OF \$2,102.60 TO THE NEWLY CREATED LINE ITEM, IN ORDER TO TRANSFER THE FUNDS FROM THE INACTIVE FUND TO THE STREET GOVERNMENT FUND.

Ordinance No. 29, 2021

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW LINE ITEM WITHIN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT POOL FUND AND APPROPRIATING FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT POOL FUND THE SUM OF \$1,509.57 TO THE NEWLY CREATED LINE ITEM, IN ORDER TO TRANSFER THE FUNDS FROM THE INACTIVE FUND TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Ordinance No. 30, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$15,500.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE SEWER FUND.

Ordinance No. 31, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$18,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Ordinance No. 32, 2021

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW LINE ITEM WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND AND APPROPRIATING FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE GENERAL FUND THE SUM OF \$5,000.00 TO THE NEWLY CREATED LINE ITEM.

Ordinance No. 33, 2021

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE PROCESS BY WHICH THE PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO FILE AN APPLICATION FOR THE VACATION OR THE NARROWING OF A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, ALONG WITH PAYMENT FOR ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS.

Resolution No. 16, 2021

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$46,540.00 FROM THE FIRE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE FUND AND \$46,540.00 FROM THE FIRE LEVY FUND TO THE FIRE TRUCK DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR A TOTAL TRANSFER OF \$93,080.00.

Resolution No. 17, 2021

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$43,744.00 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND TO THE POOL DEBT SERVICE FUND.

Resolution No. 18, 2021

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$3,000.00 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND TO THE RECREATION TRUST FUND.

Resolution No. 19, 2021

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF \$15,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE RECREATION FUND.

Resolution No. 20, 2021

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING PAYMENT, BY THE LOGAN CITY AUDITOR, OF AN EXPENSE INCURRED IN 2020 TOTALING \$200.00, WHICH REQUIRES PAYMENT FROM THE 2021 BUDGET.